MEMORANDUM

Bloomington Common Council-Council Work Session Joint Work Session of the Monroe County Commissioners, City of Bloomington Mayor, Monroe County Council, and City of Bloomington Common Council Bloomington City Hall, McCloskey Room, 401 N. Morton Street, Bloomington, Indiana November 21, 2019

NOTE: Formal minutes are not produced for City Council Work Sessions, which are held as an opportunity for the Administration to review proposed legislation with the Council. This memorandum summarizes the following meeting.

Meeting called to order: 6:00pm

Members of Bloomington Common Council present: Isabel Piedmont-Smith, Chris Sturbaum, Steve Volan, Dorothy Granger, Jim Sims, Susan Sandberg, Dave Rollo Members of Bloomington Common Council absent: Andy Ruff, Allison Chopra

Topics Discussed:

Convention Center

- 1. Call to Order and Agenda Review Mayor John Hamilton
- 2. Discussion of options for convention center governance
- 3. Discussion of site plan/answers to recent questions from county commissioners
- 4. Discussion of next steps-Mayor Hamilton/All

Meeting ended: 8:06pm

Memorandum prepared by: Nicole Bolden, CLERK City of Bloomington